Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Eberwine	12/05/2006
Ulo Langel	12/06/2006
Kalle Kilk	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania	
Street Address:	3160 Chestnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11472097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 988-3366

Email: darryl.pratcher@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Darryl Pratcher

Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle Reath, LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Streets
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53893-5077 (228082)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl Pratcher

PATENT REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0965

500208114

\$40.00

CH \$4

Total Attachments: 4 source=538935077assignment#page1.tif source=538935077assignment#page2.tif source=538935077assignment#page3.tif source=538935077assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James Eberwine, Ülo Langel, Kalle Kilk, and Jennifer Zielinski, citizens of the United States, Sweden, Estonia, and the United States respectively, with respective post office addresses of 3918 Henry Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19129; Trollesundsv. 21, Bandhagen, Sweden, 12432; c/o Hultberg, Kallv. 20, Danderyd, Sweden 18328; and 2224 South Hicks Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19145, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IDENTIFYING RNA-BINDING PROTEINS

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No.: 11/472,097 filed June 20, 2006, and

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, with a principal place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104-6283, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

PHIP\519626\1 1

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

12/5/06 Date	ames Eberwine	(Seal)
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	: ss. :	
of, 2006, known, and who having first e me first duly sworn, did ack signed, sealed and delivered b	blic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this personally appeared James Eberwine , who being the executed the foregoing instrument in my presence are knowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intendit that said instrument be recorded.	o me personally nd have been by e deed and act
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	_

PHIP\519626\1

/ UU 10.20 PAA T40 0 1010/1	A NEURUCHEM & NEURUIU	
	Attorney Docket No. 53893-5	5077-00 JO
Dec, 6, 2006 Date	Úlo Langel	(Se
SWEDEN		
STATE OF SWEDEN COUNTY OF STOCKHOLM	: SS.	
Before me, a notary publ of December , 2006, po known, and who having finsk ex max first who having finsk ex	lic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this	RANX Seeds axid act,
Before me, a notary publ of December, 2006, po known, Wild who having know ex max first what you work, did acknow signed, we also know the kine work by	lic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this	nally secker dact,
Before me, a notary publ of December, 2006, po known, Wild who having known ex first what you work, did acknow signed, see lock and the kine reck by	lic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this	RANX Seeksk dact,

STATE OF SWEDEN

COUNTY OF STOCKHOLM: ss.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 6th day of December , 2006, personally appeared Kalle Kilk, xxxxx being kx now personally xknown who having there executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by x mexicons did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/nex free deed and act, signed, sealed and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Indefinite

Attorney Docket No. 53893-5077-00-US JOINT

12/7/06 Date		Jennifer Zielinski	(Seal)
STATE OF	1A ss.	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL JOHN J. NEWMAN, Notary Public City of Phradelohia, Phila County My Gontries no Excites March 29, 2008	
COUNTY OF _ PH	1A :	My Controls on Expires March 29, 2008	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this TH day of DECEMBER, 2006, personally appeared Jennifer Zielinski, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARCH 29 2008